Workforce Availability Information

l ; Table |
I D S Williamson County

MM P LOYMENT SECURITY Population by Sex and Race & Ethnicity
Total Male Female
Number Percent * Number Percent * Number @ Percent *
Total Population 67,120 100 % 33,757 50.3 % 33,363 49.7 %
One Race, Any
Ethnicity **
White Alone 60,005 89.4 % 29,891 44.5 % 30,114 44.9 %
Black or African
American Alone 2,218 3.3% 1,380 21 % 838 1.2 %
Asian & Pac. Is. 1,034 1.5% 415 0.6 % 619 0.9 %
Native American 322 0.5% 162 0.2% 160 0.2%
Other 531 0.8 % 344 0.5% 187 0.3 %
Two or More Races,
Any Ethnicity ** 3,010 4.5 % 1,565 2.3 % 1,445 2.2 %
Hispanic, Any Race 1,919 2.9 % 1,100 1.6 % 819 1.2 %
Total Population 67,120 100 % 33,757 50.3 % 33,363 49.7 %
White, non-Hispanic 59,415 88.5 % 29,586 441 % 29,829 44.4 %
All Others, including
Hispanic 7,705 1.5 % 4171 6.2 % 3,534 53%
Population by Gender Population by Race & Ethnicity
100 % 100 % - 88.5 %
50.3%  49.7 %
50 % A 50 % -
1.5%
0% 0% ‘
Male Female White, non-  Minority

Hispanic Status

Source: US Census Bureau, 2022 American Community Survey (ACS), 5-Year Estimates
Tables B01001, BO1001A, BO1002A, B01002B, B01002C, B01002D, BO1002E, B01002F,B01002G, B0O1002H & B01002
* Percent of Total Population ** Includes the ethnic group Hispanic



Williamson County

Labor Force by Sex and Race & Ethnicity

Number of People

Table Il

Total Male Female
Number Percent* Number Percent* Number Percent*
Total Civilian Labor
Force, Aged 16+ 31,905 100 % 16,687 52.3 % 15,218 47.7 %
One Race, Any
Ethnicity **
White Alone 28,639 89.8 % 14,894 46.7 % 13,745 43.1%
Black or African
American Alone 1,048 3.3% 543 1.7 % 505 1.6 %
Asian & Pac. Is. 545 1.7 % 290 0.9 % 255 0.8 %
Native American 166 0.5% 57 0.2% 109 0.3 %
Other 294 09% 227 0.7 % 67 0.2%
Two or More Races,
Any Ethnicity ** 1,213 3.8% 676 21 % 537 1.7%
Hispanic, Any Race 913 29% 563 1.8 % 350 1.1%
Total Civilian Labor
Force, Aged 16+ 31,905 100 % 16,687 52.3% 15,218 47.7 %
White, non-Hispanic 28,477 89.3 % 14,821 46.5 % 13,656 42.8 %
All Others, including
Hispanic 3,428 10.7 % 1,866 5.8 % 1,562 4.9 %

Labor Force by Gender

Female,
47.7 %

Male
52 %

Labor Force by Race & Ethnicity

Minority

Status,
10.7 %

White,
non-

Hispanic,
89.3 %

Source: US Census Bureau, 2022 American Community Survey (ACS), 5-Year Estimates

Tables C23002A, C23002B, C23002C, C23002D, C23002E, C23002F,C23002G, C23002H & C230021

* Percent of Total Labor Force ** Includes the ethnic group Hispanic



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

- Total, race and
Williamson County ethnicity

Management, Business and Financial Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 3,015

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 1,440

Percent 47.8 %
Female

Number 1,570

Percent 52.1%

Science, Engineering and Computer Professionals
Total, both sexes

Number 525

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 420

Percent 80.0 %
Female

Number 105

Percent 20.0%

Healthcare Practitioner Professionals
Total, both sexes

Number 1,730

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 425

Percent 24.6 %
Female

Number 1,300

Percent 75.1%

Other Professional Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 2,830
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 1,085
Percent 38.3%
Female
Number 1,745
Percent 61.7 %
Technicians
Total, both sexes
Number 795
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 305
Percent 38.4%
Female
Number 495
Percent 62.3%

Hispanic or
Latino

4
0.1%

0.1%

0.0%

60

11.4%

20
3.8%

40

7.6 %

10

0.6 %

10

0.6 %

0.0%

55

1.9%

55

1.9%

0.0%

25

31%

10
1.3%

15
1.9%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

2,880
95.5%

1,375
45.6 %

1,505
49.9 %
445

84.8%

385
733%

60
11.4 %
1,525

88.2%

365
21.1%

1,165
67.3%
2,590

91.5%

965
34.1%

1,625
57.4%
745

93.7%

270
34.0%

475
59.7 %

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

40

13%

0.0%

40
1.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

115

6.6 %

0.0%

115

6.6 %

115

4.1%

50
1.8%

65
23%
20
2.5%
20

2.5%

0.0%

Other Races

60
2.0%

60

2.0%

0.0%

15

29%

0.8%

10

19%

64

3.7%

40
23%

24

14 %

45

1.6%

20
0.7 %

25
0.9%

0.5%

0.0%

0.5%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

25

0.8%

0.0%

25

0.8%

10

1.9%

10

1.9%

0.0%

10

0.6 %

10

0.6 %

0.0%

30
1.1%

0.0%

30
1.1%

0.5%

0.5%

0.0%



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

e Total, race and
Williamson County

ethnicity
Sales Workers
Total, both sexes
Number 2,910
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 1,410
Percent 48.5%
Female
Number 1,500
Percent 51.5%
Administrative Support Workers
Total, both sexes
Number 4,190
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 840
Percent 20.0%
Female
Number 3,350
Percent 80.0 %

Construction and Extractive Craft Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 1,700

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 1,680

Percent 98.8 %
Female

Number 15

Percent 0.9%

Installation, Maintenance and Repair Craft Workers

Total, both sexes

Number 1,075

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 1,055

Percent 98.1 %
Female

Number 20

Percent 1.9%

Production Operative Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 2,095

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 1,455

Percent 69.5%
Female

Number 640

Percent 30.5%

Hispanic or
Latino

60
2.1%

50
1.7%

10

0.3%

80

1.9%

30
0.7 %

50

1.2%

10

0.6 %

10

0.6 %

0.0%

10

0.9%

10

0.9%

0.0%

105

5.0%

65
31%

35
1.7%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

2,740
94.2 %

1,300
44.7 %

1,445
49.7%
3,895

93.0%

640
153 %

3,255
77.7 %
1,580

929 %

1,565
92.1%

15
0.9%
1,040

96.7 %

1,030
95.8 %

10
0.9%
1,865

89.0 %

1,280
61.1%

580
27.7%

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

80
2.7 %

45
15%

30

1.0%

145

35%

140

33%

0.1%

105

6.2 %

105

6.2 %

0.0%

10

0.9%

0.0%

10

0.9%

110

53%

95
45%

15
0.7 %

Other Races

30
1.0%

15
0.5%

15
0.5%

0.2%

0.0%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

15

14 %

15

14 %

0.0%

10

0.5%

0.2%

10
0.5%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

70

1.7%

30
0.7 %

35
0.8%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

10

0.5%

10

0.5%

0.0%



Table llI

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Williamson County

Transportation and Material Moving Operative Workers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Laborers and Helpers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Protective Service Workers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Service Workers, Except Protective

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Total, race and
ethnicity

1,395
100 %

1,275
91.4 %

115
8.2%
1,355

100 %

1,195
88.2%

160
11.8%
1,080

100 %

880
815%

200
18.5%
5,545

100 %

2,120
38.2%

3,430
61.9 %

Hispanic or
Latino

10
0.7%

10

0.7%

0.0%

75

55%

40
3.0%

35
2.6%

0.4 %

0.0%

0.4 %

320

5.8%

125
23%

195
35%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

1,285
92.1%

1,170
83.9%

115
8.2%
1,175

86.7 %

1,050
77.5%

125
9.2%
1,010

93.5%

820
759 %

190
17.6 %
4,710

84.9 %

1,810
326%

2,900
523 %

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

65
4.7 %

65

4.7 %

0.0%

85

6.3 %

85

6.3%

0.0%

20

1.9%

20

1.9%

0.0%

275

5.0%

70
1.3%

205
3.7%

Other Races

03%

03%

0.0%

20

1.5%

20

1.5%

0.0%

25

23%

15
14 %

10

0.9%

145

26%

65
12%

80
1.4%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

30
22%

30
22%

0.0%

0.3%

0.3%

0.0%

20

1.9%

20

1.9%

0.0%

95

1.7%

45
0.8%

50
0.9%
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